

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7559-7561/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No.7223/2007,
WP No.3590/2008, WP No.8765/2009, CM No.3312/2011, WP No.4124/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Notice returnable in third week of July, 2012.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.