

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16385-16388/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in WP No.7223/2007,WP No.3590/2008,WP No.8765/2009,CM No.3312/2011,WP No.4124/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAHUL GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amrendra Saran, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Mr.Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr.Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Alok Gupta ,Adv  
Mr.Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.

Intervenor Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.  
Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.  
For Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Avinav, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A.Nos.4-6 of 2012 is not opposed by the other side. Therefore, the said prayer is granted and the I.A.s are allowed accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the amended Memo of Parties in a week's time.

The intervenor may finally file their counter affidavits, if any, in four weeks' time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master