

Listed on 29.4.2014  
Before Court No.  
Item No.

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.  
16385-16388/2012

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 19-21 and 22-25  
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Rahul Gupta ...Petitioner  
Versus  
DDA & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"List the matter for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2014."*

It is submitted that counsel for petitioner has on 17.2.2014 filed additional documents (Annexures A-1 to A-3) with application for permission to file additional documents (registered as I.A. Nos. 19-21) and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate for M.C.D. has on 31.7.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of North Delhi Municipal Corporation and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 23.4.2014 filed additional documents with application for permission to file additional documents (registered as I.A. Nos. 22-25) and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that notice of hearing for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.4.2014 was issued to

..2..

Petitioner-in-person by Regd. AD. Nothing has been received back so far.

Service is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 26<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
2. Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate
3. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate
4. Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate
5. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate
6. Mr. Kishan Lal, Respondent -in-person

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

*p-2/ss*