

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
16385-16388/2012(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012
in CM No. 3312/2011,14/03/2012 in WP No. 8765/2009,14/03/2012 in
WP No. 7223/2007,14/03/2012 in WP No. 3590/2008,14/03/2012 in WP
No. 4124/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv.
Mr.Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.
Mr.Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.
Respondent-in-person
Mr. Alok Gupta ,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.07.09

15:36:32 IST

Reason:

Ms.Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are informed by the respondent-Delhi Development
Authority (for short 'the D.D.A.')registrants, pursuant to the draw of lots held on 12.06.2012. The
affidvit filed inthis respect by the learned counsel appearing for
the D.D.A. was already taken on record on 03.08.2012 by this

Court.

Shri Prashant Bhushan and Shri Rajiv Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the successful registrants would submit that though the draw of lots was held on 12.6.2012, the respondents have not yet issued the allotment letters of developed plots.

In our view, there is inordinate delay on the part of the D.D.A. in allotting the developed plots of land to the successful registrants in the draw held on 12.6.2012. Keeping this aspect of the matter in view, we now direct the D.D.A. to issue the allotment letters of the developed plots to the successful registrants in the draw held on 12.6.2012, within four months' time from today.

If, for any reason, the respondents fail to comply with the order passed by us, we will not hesitate to initiate appropriate contempt proceedings against the responsible/erring officials/officers of the D.D.A.

Call the matter after four months.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar