

Supplementary List
Listed on 31.10.2014
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 26-28
(Application for direction)

IN
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.
16385-16388/2012

Rahul Gupta ...Petitioner
Versus
DDA & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We are informed by the respondent-Delhi Development Authority (for short 'the D.D.A.') that there were 24529 successful registrants, pursuant to the draw of lots held on 12.06.2012. The affidavit filed in this respect by the learned counsel appearing for the D.D.A. was already taken on record on 03.08.2012 by this Court.

Shri Prashant Bhushan and Shri Rajiv Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the successful registrants would submit that though the draw of lots was held on 12.6.2012, the respondents have not yet issued the allotment letters of developed plots.

In our view, there is inordinate delay on the part of the D.D.A. in allotting the developed plots of land to the successful registrants in the draw held on 12.6.2012. Keeping this aspect of the matter in view, we now direct the D.D.A. to issue the allotment letters of the developed plots to the successful registrants in the draw held on 12.6.2012, within four months' time from today.

If, for any reason, the respondents fail to comply with the order passed by us, we will not hesitate to initiate appropriate contempt proceedings against the responsible/erring officials/officers of the D.D.A.

Call the matter after four months."

It is submitted that aforesaid order was communicated to High Court as well as Delhi Development Authority.

It is further submitted that counsel appearing for Delhi Development Authority has on 16.07.2014 filed additional affidavit and has on 09.10.2014 filed application for direction (registered as I.A. Nos. 26-28) and the same are being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that the Application for direction in the matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble court on 27.10.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the applications on 31.10.2014 before an appropriate Bench."

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
2. Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate
3. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocate
4. Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate
5. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advocate
6. Mr. Kishan Lal, Respondent -in-person
Mr. Krishan Lal, (Respondent in person),
R/o 90/88, Ground Floor,
Malviya Nagar,
New Delhi-110017
Ph. No. 9891137215

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/AVI