

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 29-36/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 16385-16388/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
14/03/2012 in CM No. 3312/2011,14/03/2012 in WP No.
8765/2009,14/03/2012 in WP No. 7223/2007,14/03/2012 in WP No.
3590/2008,14/03/2012 in WP No. 4124/2011 passed by the High
Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(for interim relief/directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date : 14/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For applicant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gammanur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel George, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Nidup C, Adv.
for Mr. R. Nedumaran,AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.05.14

18:13:47 IST

Reason:

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

2

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Alok Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of
the Delhi Development Authority.

Learned counsel for the Delhi Development Authority
undertakes to file counter affidavit within three weeks from
today. Other stakeholders, to whom notice has been issued, may
likewise file counter affidavits.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of
two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master