

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.29-32,33-36 & 37 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16385-16388/2012

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief/directions and intervention and office report)

WITH IA NOS.38-41 (FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.29-32, 33-36 & 37 in SLP(C) Nos.16385-16388/2012

In response to the applications filed by the applicant(s) through Mr. R.P. Gupta, Advocate, counter affidavit has been filed by the Delhi Development Authority.

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within four weeks from today. List thereafter.

I.A. Nos.38-41/2015 in SLP(C) Nos.16385-16388/2012

Heard learned counsel for the applicants.

No ground for accepting the prayers made out in interlocutory application nos.38-41 of 2015 in SLP(C) Nos.16385-16388/2012. The same are accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS