

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No...../2015 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).16385-16388/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012  
in CM No.3312/2011, WP No.8765/2009, WP No.7223/2007, WP No.  
3590/2008 and WP No.4124/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at  
New Delhi)

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application (s) for clarification)

Date : 15/12/2015 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Ms.Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a mention made by learned counsel for the applicant,

we direct that this application be listed for hearing on  
07.01.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.12.15  
17:17:39 IST  
Reason: