

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 42-45/2015, I.A. 46-49/2015, I.A. 50-53/2015, I.A.  
54-57/2015, I.A. 58-61/2016, I.A. 62-65/2016, I.A. 66-69/2016, I.A.  
70-73/2016, I.A. 74-77/2016, I.A. 78-81/2016, I.A. 82-85/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16385-16388/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012  
in CM No. 3312/2011 14/03/2012 in WP No. 8765/2009 14/03/2012 in WP  
No. 7223/2007 14/03/2012 in WP No. 3590/2008 14/03/2012 in WP No.  
4124/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAHUL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT. AUTH. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for clarification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T.  
and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Narinder Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Sachar, Adv.  
for Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
for Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Setu Niket, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks a short adjournment, on account of the fact, that the arguing counsel is busy before some other Bench.

At request, and in the interest of justice, list after one week.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS